THOMAS EDISON BUS ROUTES 2021-2022

Bus #1 (to school) Bus #1 (from school)

Stop # | Time Location Stop # | Time Location

1 7:51 |PUBLIC STORAGE -3801 N. DUPONT HWY 4:00 [School
2 7:57 |INEW JERSEY AVE & BACON AVE 1 4:20 |N.PINE ST & STHST
3 8:00 |S BOOTH DR & TATLOW LN % 4:28 |PUBLIC STORAGE - 3801 N. DUPONT HWY
4 8:06 |W.7TH ST & CLARK ST (DOBBINSVILLE) 3 4:35 |INEW JERSEY AVE & BACON AVE
5 8:09 |W.9TH ST & WASHINGTON ST. (NEW CASTLE 4 4:383 |SBOOTH DR & TATLOW LN
6 8:15 |MOORES LANE & CONSTITUTION BLVD 5 4:45 |W.7TH ST & CLARK ST (DOBBINSVILLE)
7 8:20  ]MEMORIAL DR & LIND AVE (BUDGET INN) ** 6 4:48 |W.9TH ST & WASHINGTON ST. (NEW CASTLE)
8 8:24 |GARFIELD PAL -26 KARLYN DR. 7 4:57 |MOORES LANE & CONSTITUTION BLVD
9 8:27 |MEMORIAL DR & PARMA AVE 8 5:03 |MEMORIAL DR & LIND AVE (BUDGET INN) ***
10 8:34 |N.PINE ST & 5TH ST 9 5:06 |GARFIELD PAL -26 KARLYN DR.

8:40 |School 10 5:10  MEMORIAL DR & PARMA AVE

Stop # | Time Location Stop # | Time Location
E. EDGEWATER WAY & SUMMER PARK CRESCENT School
1 7:25 1 4:10
2 7;28 |FOUR SEASONS PKWY & AUTUMN HORSESHOE BEND 2 4:32 |SONGSMITH DR & SMALLEY DAM ( DERRS MARKET)
3 7:35 |PULASKI HWY & LAGRANGE AVE (DART STOP IN FRONT OF TROOP 2) 3 4:34 | MERIDIAN BLVD & ALTAIR WAY
4 7:38 |Fox Run Cir & ANTLERS WAY (Fox Run Apts.) 4 4:40 |WELLINGTON DR & KINGS BRIDGE CT
5 7:42 |THORNHILL DR @ THAYER CT 5 4:41 |3 RIVERS DR @ AUCKLAND DR
6 7:45 |ST. ANDREWS & AYRSHIRE ST 6 4:43 |FLAMINGO DR & CURLEW DR
7 7:51 |BOYS & GIRLS CLUB RT 40 7 4:45 |KEMPER DR @ EGNET CT.
8 7:56 |FLAMINGO DR & CURLEW DR 8 4:47 |BOYS & GIRLS CLUB RT 40
9 7:59 |KEMPER DR @ EGNET CT. 9 4:59 |ST. ANDREWS & AYRSHIRE ST
10 8:04 |3 RIVERS DR @ AUCKLAND DR 10 5:00 |THORNHILL DR @ THAYER CT
11 8:06 |WELLINGTON DR & KINGS BRIDGE CT 11 5:02 |Fox Run Cir & ANTLERS WAY (Fox Run Apts.)
12 8:12 MERIDIAN BLVD & ALTAIR WAY 12 5:()5 |GEORGE WILLIAMS WAY (ENTRANCE OF YMCA)
13 8:20 SONGSMITH DR & SMALLEY DAM ( DERRS MARKET) 13 5:07 |E.EDGEWATER WAY & SUMMER PARK CRESCENT
14 8:40 |School 14 5:14 |SUMMER PARK CRESCENT & SAILBOAT CIR
15 5:25 |FouR SEASONS PKWY & AUTUMN HORSESHOE BEND | | |




THOMAS EDISON BUS ROUTES 2021-2022

Stop # | Time Locations Stop # Time Location
1 7:25 GOLF VIEW DR ( CAVALIER COUNTRY CLUB APTS) 1 4:00 'SCHOOL
2 7:30 273 @ FREEDOM TRAIL (SADDLEBROOK) 2 4:05 |8TH ST & SPRUCE ST
3 7:33 LINDA;S ANGELS 3 4:10 8TH ST & LOMBARD ST
4 7:34 NURSES & KIDS (904 CHURCHMAN RD) 4 4:14 |7TH ST & CHURCH ST
5 7:35 WALMART ( SIDE PARKING LOT) 5 4:15 9TH ST & PINE ST
6 7:43 DUPONT HWY & VINWAY RD 6 4:17 |10TH ST & BENNETT ST
7 8:09 E 7TH ST & N CHURCH ST 7 4:18 [10TH ST & LOMBARD ST
8 8:15 8TH ST & SPRUCE ST 8 4:20 10TH ST & CLIFFORD BROWN WALK
9 8:18 8TH ST & LOMBARD ST 10 4:42 GOLF VIEW DR ( CAVALIER COUNTRY CLUB APTS)
10 8:20 9TH ST & PINE ST 11 4:45 |NURSES & KIDS (904 CHURCHMAN ROAD)
11 8:21 10TH ST & BENNETT ST 12 4:50 |273 @ FREEDOM TRAIL (SADDLEBROOK)
12 8:23 10TH ST & LOMBARD ST 13 5:19 |WALMART ( SIDE PARKING LOT)
13 8:25 10TH ST & CLIFFORD BROWN WALK 14 5:26 DUPONT HWY & VINWAY RD
14 8:30 SCHOOL
Stop # | Time Location Stop # Time Location
1 7:35 OGLETOWN-STANTON RD & CHESWOLD 1 4:00 |SCHOOL
2 7:42 SKYWARD DR & UPLAND CT. 2 4:30 |OGLETOWN-STANTON RD & CHESWOLD
3 7:47 KIMBERTON DR & KEITH ST 3 4:37 SKYWARD DR & UPLAND CT.
4 7:49 WHITECHAPEL DR & FARNSWORTH RD (ACROSS FROM KIMBERTON 4 4:42 KIMBERTON DR & KEITH ST
5 7:55 630 CAPITAL TRAIL (Possum Park Apts) 5 4:44  \WHITECHAPEL DR & FARNSWORTH RD (ACROSS FROM KIMBERTON)
6 8:00 E.CLEVELAND AVE & McKEES LN 6 4:52 630 CAPITAL TRAIL (Possum Park Apts)
7 8:12 OLD BALTIMORE PIKE & TORINGTON WAY 7 4:57 |E. CLEVELAND AVE & McKEES LN
8 8:15 THE VININGS AT CHRISTIANA (INSIDE 1ST LOT ON RIGHT) 8 5:10 OLD BALTIMORE PIKE & TORINGTON WA
9 8:22 S. OLD BALTIMORE PIKE & BIRCHBROOK DR 9 5:12 THE VININGS AT CHRISTIANA (INSIDE 1ST LOT ON RIGHT)
10 8:40 SCHOOL 10 5:20 S. OLD BALTIMORE PIKE & BIRCHBROOK DR




THOMAS EDISON BUS ROUTES 2021-2022

Bus #5 (to school) Bus #5 (from school)

Stop | Time Location Stop | Time Location
1 8:06 WEST AVE @ KNIGHTS INN/SUPERLODGE *#* 1 4:00 SCHOOL
2 8:09 ROSE LANE & THORN LN 2 4:15 NEW CASTLE AVE & PEACH ST
3 8:12 |NEW CASTLE AVE & MANSION PKWY 3 4:20 NEW CASTLE AVE & LOBDELL ST
4 8:14 |SIMONDS DR & BENTLEY RD (SIMONDS GARDEN) 4 4:23 B ST & TOWNSEND ST
5 8:16 PARK PLACE 5 4:24 TOWNSEND ST & D ST
6 8:19 19 LAMBSON LANE (BOYS & GIRLS CLUB) 6 4:27 NEW CASTLE AVE & PEARL ST
7 8:21 NEW CASTLE AVE & ALDRICH AVE 7 4:30 NEW CASTLE AVE & B ST
8 8:22 NEW CASTLE AVE & DOVER AVE 8 4:33 NEW CASTLE AVE & DOVER AVE
9 8:23 NEW CASTLE AVE & PEARL ST 9 4:35 NEW CASTL AVE & ALDRICH AVE
10 | 8:24 NEW CASTLE AVE & B ST 10 4:37 NEW CASTLE AVE & MANSION PKWY
11 | 8:25 B ST & TOWNSEND ST 11 4:40 |SIMONDS DR & BENTLEY RD (SIMONDS GARDEN)
12 | 8:26 TOWNSEND ST & D ST 12 4:42 PARK PLACE
13 | 8:29 NEW CASTLE AVE & LOBDELL ST 13 4:45 |19 LAMBSON LANE (BOYS & GIRLS CLUB)
14 | 8:33 NEW CASTLE AVE & PEACH ST 14 4:50 ROSE LANE & THORN LN
15 | 8:40 SCHOOL 15 5:00 143 CROSS AVE
‘ ‘ 16 5:07 WEST AVE @ KNIGHTS INN/SUPERLODGE ***

Bus # 6 (to school) Bus #6 (from school)

Stop | Time Location Stop # | Time Location
1 7:50 PARKWAY AVE & STERLING AVE 1 4:00 SCHOOL
2 7:57 /MERRIBROOK RD & N. OVERHILL COURT 2 4:15 WA40TH ST & N MARKET ST
3 8:00 PEACHTREE LN & CEDARTREE LN 3 4:16 (W 37TH ST & MARKET ST ( PAL CENTER)
4 8:05 RIVERS & CLUB 4 4:17 ‘W 34TH ST & MARKET ST
5 8:(07  GOVERNOR PRINTZ BLVD & RIVER CLUB APTS (7807 GOVERNOR PRINTZ) 5 4:22 35TH & GOVERNOR PRINTZ
6 8:12 PHILADELPHIA PIKE & HOLLY OAK 6 4:25 LEA BLVD & COLONY BLVD
7 8:15 BRANDYWINE BLVD & RIVER RD 7 4:27 BRANDYWINE BLVD & RIVER RD
8 8:18 RYSING DR & PENNEWELL DR 8 4:32 [RYSING DR & PENNEWELL DR
9 8:19 RYSING DR & RODNEY DR 9 4:33 RYSING DR & RODNEY DR
10 | 8:20 RYSING DR & SALISBURY DR 10 4:34 RYSING DR & SALISBURY DR
11 8:28 LEA BLVD & COLONY BLVD 11 4:36 PHILADELPHIA PIKE & HOLLY OAK
12 | 8:30 35TH & GOVERNOR PRINTZ 12 4238 [GOVERNOR PRINTZ BLYD & RIVER CLUB APTS (%07 GOVERNOR PRINTZ)
13 | 8:31 W40TH ST & N MARKET ST 13 4:46 CLAYMONT BOYS & GIRLS CLUB
14 | 8:32 |W37THST & MARKET ST (PAL CENTER) 14 4:52 PEACHTREE LN & CEDARTREE LN
15 | 8:33 W 34TH ST & MARKET ST 15 4:56 MERRIBROOK RD & N. OVERHILL COURT
16 | 8:40 SCHOOL 16 5:03 PARKWAY AVE & STERLING AVE




THOMAS EDISON BUS ROUTES 2018-2019

*There is no Bus #7.

Bus #8 (to school) Bus #8 (from school)

Stop  Time Location Stop | Time Location
1 8:05 WA4THST & N SHIPLEY ST (SALVATION ARMY) 1 4:00 SCHOOL
2 8:10 W.S5TH ST & N. MONROE ST 2 4:12 9TH & WALNUT ST
3 8:11 W.3RD ST & N. MADISON ST 3 4:15 WA4TH ST & N SHIPLEY ST (SALVATION ARMY)
4 8:13 W.S5TH ST & MADISON ST 4 4:18 W.4TH ST & N. WEST ST
5 8:14 W.6TH ST & MADISON ST 5 4:22 W.S5TH ST & N. MONROE ST
6 8:15 W.7TH ST & MADISON ST 6 4:23 W.3RD ST & MADISON ST
7 8:16 W.10TH ST & MADISON ST 7 4:25 W.S5TH ST & N. MADISON ST
8 8:18 W.8TH ST & WASHINGTON ST 8 4:26 W.6TH ST & N. MADISON ST
9 8:19 WASHINGTON ST & W. 5TH ST 9 4:29 W.7TH ST & MADISON ST
10 8:22 'W.4TH ST & N. WEST ST 10 4:30 W.10TH ST & MADISON ST
11 8:27 9TH & WALNUT ST 11 4:35 W.8TH ST & WASHINGTON ST
12 8:35 SCHOOL 12 4:37 WASHINGTON ST & W.5TH ST

Bus # 9 (to school) Bus #9 (from school)

Stop | Time Location Stop # Time Location
1 7:50 10TH ST & WALNUT ST 1 4:00 SCHOOL
2 7:51 13TH ST & WALNUT ST 2 4:16 10TH ST & WALNUT ST
3 7:54 E 23RD ST & N MARKET ST 3 4:17 13TH ST & WALNUT ST
4 7:55 E 25TH ST & N MARKET ST 4 4:23 E 23RD ST & N MARKET ST
5 7:56 E 28TH ST & N MARKET ST 5 4:24 E 25TH ST & N MARKET ST
6 8:00 39TH AND JEFFERSON ST 6 4:26 E 28TH ST & N MARKET ST
7 8:01 3703 N. Monroe St (Corner 38th St.) 7 4:30 39TH AND JEFFERSON ST
8 8:04 W 34TH ST & MILLER RD 8 4:32 3703 N. Monroe St (Corner 38th St.)
9 8:05 N. BROOM ST @ BAYNARD BLVD. 9 4:35 W 34TH ST & MILLER RD
10 8:07 W 24TH ST & BROOM ST (TINY TOTS) 10 4:36 N.BROOM ST @ BAYNARD BLVD.
11 | 8:10 W 27TH ST & VANBUREN ST 11 4:38 W 24TH ST & BROOM ST (TINY TOTS)
12 8:11 W29TH ST & VANBUREN ST 12 4:43 W 27TH ST & VANBUREN ST
13 | 8:12 W3IST ST & VANBUREN ST 13 4:44 W 29TH ST & VANBUREN ST
14 | 8:15 2605 N. MADISON ST. 14 4:46 W 31ST ST & VANBUREN ST
15 | 8:16 N MADISON ST & CONORD AVE 15 4:47 2605 N. MADISON ST.
16 8:17 CONCORD AVE & N WEST ST 16 4:48 N MADISON ST & CONORD AVE
17 | 8:20 W 18TH ST & TATNALL ST 17 4:50 CONCORD AVE & N WEST ST
18 8:25 SCHOOL 18 4:55 W 18TH ST & TATNALL ST




THOMAS EDISON BUS ROUTES 2021-2022

*There is no Bus #11.

Bus #10 (to school) Bus #10 (from school)

Stop # | Time Location Stop # | Time Location

7:55 ' DELAWARE AVE & N FRANKLIN ST 4:00 SCHOOL

7:57 | GILPIN AVE & N VAN BUREN ST 4:15 27TH ST & JESSUP ST

8:05 ‘W 18TH ST & WASHINGTON ST 4:17 25TH ST & JESSUP ST

8:06 ‘W 20TH ST & WASHINGTON ST 4:18 |VANDEVER AVE & JESSUP ST
8:08 ‘W 22ND ST & WASHINGTON ST 4:23 W 18TH ST & WASHINGTON ST
8:09 W 23RD ST & WASHINGTON ST 4:24 W 20TH ST & WASHINGTON ST
8:10 'W 24TH ST & WASHINGTON ST 4:25 W 22ND ST & WASHINGTON ST
8:12 ‘W 26TH ST & WASHINGTON ST 4:26 W 23RD ST & WASHINGTON ST
8:14 ‘W 28TH ST & WASHINGTON ST 4:28 W 24TH ST & WASHINGTON ST
8:16 W 30TH ST & WASHINGTON ST 4:30 W 26TH ST & WASHINGTON ST
8:18 ‘W 34TH ST & WASHINGTON ST 4:32 W 28TH ST & WASHINGTON ST
8:23 27TH ST & JESSUP ST 4:34 W 30TH ST & WASHINGTON ST
8:25 |25TH ST & JESSUP ST 4:37 W 34TH ST & WASHINGTON ST
8:27 \VANDEVER AVE & JESSUP ST 4:47 DELAWARE AVE & N FRANKLIN ST
8:30 'SCHOOL 4:50 |GILPIN AVE & N VAN BUREN ST

Bus #12 (to school) Bus #12 (from school)

8:00 FRAIMS BOYS & GIRLS CLUB 4:00 SCHOOL

8:06 MAPLE AVE & SYCAMORE AVE (ELSMERE) 4:15 |POPLAR ST & 3RD ST.

8:11 |OLD DuPONT RD @ B & O LANE 4:23 MARYLAND AVE & STROUD ST
8:15 ALBAN DR & BONWOOD RD 4:25 |MARYLAND AVE & 5TH AVE
8:18 MARYLAND AVE & 5TH AVE 4:30 ALBAN DR & BONWOOD RD
8:19 MARYLAND AVE & STROUD ST 4:35 OLD DuPONT RD @ B & O LANE
8:24 3RD & POPULAR ST 4:40 FRAIMS BOYS & GIRLS CLUB
8:30 |SCHOOL 4:45 |MAPLE AVE & SYCAMORE AVE (ELSMERE)

[Say —
HQ\DM\IO\UIAMNH
[Say

HQ\DM\IO\UIAMNH

(S
N
(S
(8]

J—
w
o
w

[
N
[
N

J—
9}
o
W

RN AW -

RN N AW -




THOMAS EDISON BUS ROUTES 2021-2022

Stop #| Time Location Stop #| Time Location
1 7:55 |GREENHILL AVE & W 2ND ST 1 4:00 |SCHOOL
2 7:57 |4TH ST & WOODLAWN AVE 2 4:20 (1408 CLIFFORD BROWN WALK ( SMALL STEPPING STONES )
3 7:59 |W 6TH ST & N BANCROFT PKWY 3 4:22 |CLIFFORD BROWN WALK & 12TH ST
4 8:00 |WEST END NEIGHBORHOOD HOUSE 4 4:24 [9TH ST & N. MARKET ST (WALGREENYS)
5 8:02 (W 7TH ST & N SCOTT ST 5 4:28 |(6TH ST & N WEST ST
6 8:06 |W I9TH ST & N FRANKLIN ST 6 4:29 |9TH ST & N WEST ST ( BEVERLY'S HELPING HAND
7 8:10 (W 7TH ST & N JACKSON 7 4:33 (W 7TH ST & N JACKSON ST
8 8:14 [6TH ST & N WEST ST 8 4:35 (W I9TH ST & N FRANKLIN ST
9 8:15 [9TH ST & N WEST ST ( BEVERLY'S HELPING HAND) 9 4:39 W 7TH ST & N SCOTT ST
10 8:18 [9TH ST & N. MARKET ST (WALGREENYS) 10 4:43 |W.S8TH ST & LINCOLN ST (WEST END NEIGHBORHOOD HOUSE)
11 8:25 (1408 CLIFFORD BROWN WALK ( SMALL STEPPING STONES 11 4:45 W 6TH ST & N BANCROFT PKWY
12 8:28 |CLIFFORD BROWN WALK & 12TH ST 12 4:48 |(4TH ST & WOODLAWN AVE
13 8:35 |SCHOOL 13 4:53 |GREENHILL AVE & W 2ND ST

Bus #14 (to school) Bus # 14 (from school)
Stop #| Time Location

1 8:00 [STH ST & VANBUREN ST 1 4:00 [SCHOOL
(THEY WILL WALK DOWN FROM HILLTOP) 2 4:10 |READ TO LEARN ACADEMY 1600 PINE (MID OF HILL)
2 8:01 (STH ST & HARRISON ST 3 4:18 |[STH ST & VANBUREN ST
3 8:02 (STH ST & RODNEY ST 4 4:20 |STH ST & HARRISON ST
4 8:06 [6TH ST & CLAYTON ST 5 4:21 |(STH ST & BROOM ST
5 8:10 (405 N. DUPONT ST (LEAP OF FAITH DAYCARE) 6 4:24 |STH ST & RODNEY ST
6 8:12 |2ND ST & DUPONT ST 7 4:27 |6TH ST & CLAYTON ST
7 8:17 [3RD ST & BROOM ST 8 4:30 [405 N. DUPONT ST (LEAP OF FAITH DAYCARE)
8 8:20 [3RD ST & FRANKLIN ST 9 4:33 [2ND ST & DUPONT ST
9 8:32 |READ TO LEARN ACADEMY -1600 PINE (MID OF HILL) 10 4:38 (3RD ST & BROOM ST
10 | 8:38 [SCHOOL 11 4:45 |(3RD ST & FRANKLIN ST




THOMAS EDISON BUS ROUTES 2021-2022

Bus #15 (to school)

Bus #15 (from school)

2 |Stop #| Time Location Stop # Time Location

s 1 7:50 |17 LLOYD ST. (BELVEDERE) 4:00 |SCHOOL

o 2 7:56 |BELLEMOOR ST & W. SUMMIT AVE 1 4:15 |LINDEN ST & VAN BUREN

s| 3 8:04 [LINDEN ST & VAN BUREN ST 2 4:17 |LINDEN ST & FRANKLIN ST

o 4 8:06 |LINDEN ST & FRANKLIN ST 3 4:19 |LINDEN ST & BROOM ST

1 5 8:07 |LINDEN ST & BROOM ST 4 4:24 |LANCASTER & CLAYTON ST

s| 6 8:11 |LANCASTER & CLAYTON ST 5 4:26 |LANCASTER & BROOM ST

of 7 8:13 [LANCASTER & BROOM 6 4:28 |LANCASTER & FRANKLIN ST

o 8 8:15 |LANCASTER & FRANKLIN ST 7 4:30 [LANCASTER & VANBUREN ST

ul 9 8:17 |LANCASTER & VANBUREN ST 8 4:40 |BELLEMORE AVE & W. SUMMIT AVE
2| 10 8:30 [SCHOOL 9 4:48 (17 LLOYD ST. (BELVEDERE)

s
1 Bus #16 (to school) Stop # Time Location

s|Stop #|Time Location 4:00 [SCHOOL

e 1 7:56 |14TH ST & HEALD ST 1 4:15 [14TH ST & HEALD ST

vl 2 7:58 |15TH ST & CLAYMONT 2 4:17 [15TH ST & CLAYMONT

sl 3 8:01 |[CLAYMONT & VANDEVER 3 4:19 |[CLAYMONT & VANDEVER

o] 4 8:02 [CARTERS CHILDCARE - 2110 NORTHEAST BLVD 4 4:20 |CARTERS CHILDCARE - 2110 NORTHEAST BLVD
o 5§ 8:03 |23RD ST & BOWERS 5 4:21 [23RD ST & BOWERS

af 6 8:04 |24TH ST & BOWERS 6 4:22 [24TH ST & BOWERS

2| 7 8:05 |27TH ST & BOWERS 7 4:23 [27TH ST & BOWERS

sl 8 8:07 INORTH EAST LEARNING CENTER 8 4:25 INORTH EAST LEARNING CENTER
a9 8:09 | TODDS LANE & CLAYMONT 9 4:26 ' TODDS LANE & CLAYMONT

[ 10 8:11 |29TH ST & CLAYMONT 10 | 4:28 |29TH ST & CLAYMONT

s 11 8:13 |30TH ST & CHURCH 11 | 4:30 |30TH ST & CHURCH

2| 12 8:16 |31ST & MARKET 12 | 4:33 |31ST & MARKET

s 13 8:20 |LJ'S PLAYPEN -2601 CARTER ST 13 | 4:37 |LJ'S PLAYPEN - 2601 CARTER ST

»| 14 8:22 |28TH ST & CHURCH 14 | 4:39 |28TH ST & CHURCH

wof 15 8:25 |26TH ST & PINE ST. 15 | 4:42 |26TH ST & PINE ST.

s 16 8:27 |26TH ST & THATCHER 16 | 4:44 |26TH ST & THATCHER

s 8:30 |SCHOOL

33




